perquisites, benefits and amenities payable as per the terms and conditions of the agreement to be entered into by 
Mr. Mihir H. Parekh with the Company for the aforesaid appointment and as set out in the statement annexed to the 
Notice including the following:-

Remuneration:

Basic Salary:

Monthly Salary of ̀  180,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Thousand Only) in the scale of ̀  175,000/- to ̀  400,000/- per 
month, during his tenure of office (first increment falling due on April 1, 2020).

Perquisites/allowances:

1. Mr. Mihir H. Parekh shall be entitled to House Rent Allowance not exceeding 50% of the basic salary per month.

[...]

perquisites, benefits and amenities payable as per the terms and conditions of the agreement to be entered into by 
Mr. Sharad V. Parekh with the Company for the aforesaid appointment and as set out in the statement annexed to the 
Notice including the following:

Remuneration:

1. Basic Salary:

Monthly Salary of ` 11,92,320/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty 
only) in the scale of ` 11,50,000 /- to ` 24,00,000/- per month, during his tenure of office (first increment 
falling due on, April 1, 2020).

Perquisites/allowances:

1. Mr. Sharad V. Parekh shall be entitled to House Rent Allowance not exceeding 50% of the basic salary per

[...]

Notice including the following:

Terms and Conditions of Appointment:

Designation:

Upto the close of the business hours on August 14, 2020 Joint Managing Director

With effect from August 15, 2020   Managing Director

Remuneration:

1. Basic Salary:

Monthly Salary of ` 10,43,280/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty only) in 
the scale of ̀  10,00,000/- to ̀  22,00,000/- per month, during his tenure of office (first increment falling due 
on April 1, 2020).

2. Commission:

Mr. Hiten V. Parekh shall be paid commission to the extent of 1% of the net profit of the Company over and

[...]

perquisites, benefits and amenities payable as per the terms and conditions of the agreement to be entered into by 
Mr. Manish V. Parekh with the Company for the aforesaid appointment and as set out in the statement annexed to 
the Notice including the following:

Remuneration:

1. Basic Salary:

Monthly Salary of ` 9,86,700/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Seven Hundred only) in the scale of 
` 9,00,000/- to ` 20,00,000/- per month, during his tenure of office (first increment falling due on April 1, 
2020).

2. Commission:

Mr. Manish V. Parekh shall be paid commission to the extent of 1% of the net profit of the Company over and

[...]

perquisites, benefits and amenities payable as per the terms and conditions of the agreement to be entered into by 
Mr. Nayan S. Parekh with the Company for the aforesaid appointment and as set out in the statement annexed to the 
Notice including the following:

10

Notice Nilkamal Limited

Remuneration:

1. Basic Salary:

Monthly Salary of ̀  9,24,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand only) in the scale of ̀  9,00,000/- to 
` 20,00,000/- per month, during his tenure of office (first increment falling due on April 1, 2020).

2. Commission:

Mr. Nayan S. Parekh shall be paid commission to the extent of 1% of the net profit of the Company over and

[...]

There was delay of one day in submission of Postal Ballot results with the Stock Exchanges beyond the statutory time 
limit of forty eight hours as required pursuant to provisions of Regulation 44(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of 
India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Company has however paid the fine of 

` 11,800/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Only) to each of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of 
India Limited as levied by respective exchanges and complied with the said orders.   

2. The Board of Directors of the Company is duly constituted with proper balance of Executive Directors, Non-Executive